

Legal Counsel.

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP City Center 100 West Main Street ^ Suite 900 Lexington, KY 40507 www.dinsmore.com

M. Evan Buckley (859) 425-1068 (Direct); (859) 425-1099 (Facsimile) evan.buckley@dinsmore.com

December 30, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601 RECEIVED JAN 03 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Navitas KY NG, LLC – Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures (PGA) Case No. 2022-00004

Executive Director Bridwell:

Please find enclosed and accept for filing on behalf of Navitas KY NG, LLC, a Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. Navitas KY NG, LLC intends to submit its quarterly gas cost recovery application no later than January 7, 2022.

Please contact me should you have any questions or concerns, and thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ M. Evan Buckley

M. Evan Buckley

Enclosure

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

| | n accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Navitas KY NG, LLC | | | | ce of its |
|--------|---|---|--|--------|-----------|
| | | an application for | quarterly gas cost recovery with the Public Service | | |
| no lat | er than | January 7, 2022 | and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in tha | t regu | lation. |
| | | | | | |
| | Navi | itas KY NG, LLC | further states that: | | |
| | | | | Yes | No |
| 1. | . It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the interapplication and advise it of that number as soon as possible; | | | | |
| 2. | . It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; | | | | |
| 3. | Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; | | | | X |
| 4. | It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; | | | | |
| 5. | service | he following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic ervice of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the ublic Service Commission Staff: | | | |
| | | Name | Electronic Mail Address | | |
| | M. Evan Buckley | | evan.buckley@dinsmore.com | | |
| | S | . Patrick Riley | patrick.riley@dinsmore.com | | |
| | Th | homas Hartline | thartline@navitasutility.com | | |
| 6. | for ele | It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise. | | | |
| Signed | | | | | |
| | | | Name: M. Evan Buckley | | |
| | | | Title: Counsel | | |
| | | | Address: 100 W. Main Street, Suite 900 | | |
| | | | Lexington, KY 40507 | | |
| | | | Telephone Number: 859-425-1068 | | |